GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1044
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2016

RESTRUCTURING OF NUTRITIONAL INTAKE IN ANGANWADIS

1044  SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to restructure the prescribed nutritional intake and replace/add to the nutritional food items provided to children through Anganwadis;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the changes to be made in this regard including extra budgetary allocations proposed for the

purpose?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)
(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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